

**Misc Appeal No- 51 of 2025**  
**Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)**

**Order No. 07 dated 16.04.2026**

Both sides file haziras.

Appellant files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

The matter be placed on **15.05.2026** for consideration.

Appellants are directed to serve copy of memo of appeal, Section 5 application and the application for stay to the other side, if not served.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)